CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

I, Joni Arends, hereby certify that on this day I electronically filed the
Petition for Review under 40 C.F.R. §124.19 on the Environmental Appeals Board
(EAB) electronic filing system at https://yosemite.epa.gov/OA/EAB/EAB-

ALJ Upload.nsf/main_menu?OpenForm

Under the EAB’s Revised Order Authorizing Electronic Service of
Documents in Permit and Enforcement Appeals, dated September 21,2020, 1
emailed the Petition for Review under 40 C.F.R. §124.19 to the following:

James McGuire

U.S. EPA Region 6

Office of Regional Counsel
1201 Elm Street, Suite 500
Dallas, TX 75270

Telephone: 214-665-6560
Email: Mcguire.james@epa.gov

Suzanne Andrews

U.S. EPA Region 6

Office of Regional Counsel

1201 Elm Street, Suite 500

Dallas, TX 75270

Telephone: 214-665-8027

Email: Andrews.suzanne@epa.gov

Attorneys for U.S. EPA Region 6

James Banks

Hogan Lovells US LLP

Columbia Square

555 Thirteenth Street, NW

Washington, DC 20004

Telephone: 202-637-5802

E-mail: james.banks@hoganlovells.com

Cristina (Cris) A. Mulcahy
Maxine M. McReynolds
Office of General Counsel

Earthea Nance

Regional Administrator

U.S. EPA Region 6

1201 Elm Street, Suite 500
Dallas, TX 75270

Email: Nace.Earthea@epa.gov

Silas R. DeRoma

Stephen Jochem

U.S. Department of Energy
NNSA — Los Alamos Site Office
3747 W. Jemez Road

Los Alamos, NM 87544
Telephone: 505 667 4668
Silas.DeRoma@nnsa.doe.gov
Stephen.Jochem@nnsa.doe.gov
Attorneys for U.S. Department of
Energy




Los Alamos National Laboratory
P.O. Box 1663, MS A187

Los Alamos, NM 87545-0001
(505) 667-3766

E-mail: mulcahy@lanl.gov
E-mail:mcreynolds@lanl.gov

Attorneys for Triad National Security, LLC

May 9, 2022. e
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